	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
ROCHESTER HILLS MICHIGA	N	Master				
File Number: 2020-0411						
File ID:	2020-0411	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	2020-0411	Controlling Body:	City Counc Regular Me	
				File Created Date :	10/08/2020	)
File Name:	Request for Purchase <i>,</i> Project	Authorization - Ra	dio Upgrade	Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Purchase A Fire Department Radio I Oakland County, Pontia	Jpgrade project in	the not-to-exceed am		9	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:				Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter: Related Files:				Effective Date:		
History of Legis	ative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

## Text of Legislative File 2020-0411

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Project Budget for the implementation of the Fire Department Radio Upgrade project in the not-to-exceed amount of \$255,169.00; Oakland County, Pontiac, MI and other vendors as needed

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a project budget for the implementation of the Fire Department Radio Upgrade project to Oakland County, Pontiac, Michigan and other vendors as needed in the not-to-exceed amount of \$255,169.00.